900256748 05/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roymar Enterprises, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Scott Glover	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 532	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75456	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3835948	EARTH NATURALS
Serial Number:	85687670	EARTH NATURALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8174479954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 8174479955

Email: jim@waltonpllc.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Walton

Address Line 1: 1169 N. Burleson Blvd., Suite 107-328

Address Line 4: Burleson, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1295JW-61717
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Walton
Signature:	/jamesewaltonas/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=EN - trademark assignment#page3.tif

___OP \$65.00 38

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ('Assignment") is entered into by Roymar Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a correspondence address of 228 NW Wilshire Blvd., Suite D, Burleson, Texas 76028 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark applications, and common-law trademark rights, along with the goodwill associated therewith: (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,835,948 for EARTH NATURALS (Words Only) registered 17 August 2010; (2) pending U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/687,670 for EARTH NATURALS (Words and Design) filed 26 July 2012; and (3) any and all common-law rights associated with Assignor's use in commerce of the marks EARTH NATURALS (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, William Scott Glover, an individual, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 532, Mount Pleasant, Texas 75456 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to the Marks, along with any and all of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the covenants expressed herein, that certain Trademark and Domain Name Assignment between Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Marks in the name of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Roymar Enterprises, Inc. (Assignor)

By: Randy Robinson,

President

RECORDED: 05/31/2013